



\$~70 & 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3474/2025, CRL.M.A. 15319/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15320/2025

MUKUL DHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arshad Ali, Adv. along with
Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. with SI
Birender Singh, PS Lajpat Nagar and SI Shankar,
PS Preet Vihar.

+ CRL.M.C. 3473/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15316/2025

MUKUL DHAWAN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arshad Ali Adv. along with
Petitioners in person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for State
with Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv. with SI
Birender Singh, PS Lajpat Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. It is informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that certain formalities are yet to be completed as regards to the National Saving



Certificate (NSC).

2. Let the needful be done within a period of three days.
3. List on 01.09.2025.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

Sk/yr